Form PTO-1595

02-21-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101988	727
Tab settings - Tab se	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stehphen C. Wood	Name: Entropy Technology and
Ravindra K. Agrawal 2-7-02	Environmental Consultants, LP
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Germent Assignment	
<u> </u>	Street Address: 12337 Jones Road
Security Agreement	
☐ Other	Suite 414
	City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77070
Execution Date: 2/5/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖏 No
	Additional Hamo(s) & additios(cs) attacked: 41 163 41 160
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	cation, the execution date of the application is: 2/5/02
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10,071428	
. ✓ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🌠 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: <u>Kenneth</u> H. <u>Johnson</u>	7. Total 166 (67 67 K 6.71)
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additionized to be charged to deposit desecting
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 630708	
Street Address:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77263	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the criginal document.	
Kenneth H. Johnson	mil 1 1 040/102
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Attorney's File No.: ETEC 1810B

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, STEPHEN C. WOOD and RAVINDRA K. AGRAWAL, have made a certain invention for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD TO CONTROL EMISSIONS OF NITROGEN OXIDE

NOW, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ENTROPY TECHNOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, LP. ("Assignee") a Texas corporation located in Houston, Texas, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues of said Letters Patent and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and additional applications for patent for said invention, and we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said ENTROPY TECHNOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, LP, the rights herein conveyed; we also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ENTROPY TECHNOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, LP, its successors, legal representatives and assign all of my foreign rights to said invention, and to said application in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and to obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, GATT, and NAFTA, and we further agree to execute any and all applications for patent, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications to issue all Letters Patents for said invention to ASSIGNEE as sole assignee.

We further declare that all statements made herein of my knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

PATENT RECORDED: 02/07/2002 REEL: 012583 FRAME: 0906